District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 # 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.RI2.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.flus

September 1, 2009

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 7(9 (’“/*/ﬁ/

RE: Bid #07-028-DR, Temporary Personnel Services
Fourth Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract
Able Body Labor, Express Personmel Services, Labor Finders, Labor Ready
Southeast, Inc., Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 2, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary Personnel
Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a five-year contract, renewable
annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The third year of the agreement will expire
on September 4, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the fourth year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing
(attached) to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage, effective January 1,
2009 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of $.04/hour as the
minimum wage has changed from $7.21 to $7.25. This increase is allowed per the terms of
the original bid.

It is my recommendation at this time to enter into the fourth year of the agreement with the
vendors noted above with the adjustment of $.04 added to each hourly rate. The fourth year
of the contract will cover the period of September 5, 2009 through September 4, 2010.
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please fecl free to contact me at your
ecarliest convenience.

KDG/acf
Attachments

Date/Time: August 26,2009;9:37:00

District Wide Accreditation * Southem Association of Colleges and Schools



Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text

Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text

Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
     

Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
Date/Time: August 26,2009;9:37:00


Charlie Christ
Governor

Monesia T, Brown
Director

MEMORANDUM
DATE: December 8, 2008
TO: Regional Workforce Board Executive Dirgst
FROM: Lois A. Scott, Program Manager, Ong

SUBJECT: Florida's Minimum Wage Increase Sct

Effective January 1, 2009, Florida's minimum wage will increase to $7.21 per hour for alil .
hours worked in Florida. The direct wage for employees who receive tips will increase to

$4.19 an hour as of January 1, 2009. Florida’s minimum wage was created in a

constitutional amendment approved by voters and covers all employees in the State

covered by the federal minimum wage. Please also note that the federal minimum wage

will increase to $7.25 on July 24, 2009. On this date, Florida employers must increase

the minimum wage from $7.21 to $7.25. A reminder will be sent prior to the federal

change.

The change in the minimum wage affects workforce programs such as the Welfare
Transition and Food Stamp Employment and Training Programs where the calculation of
the number of hours customers are required to engage in work activities is based on the
higher of the state or federal minimum wage. It also affects programs such as the
Workforce Investment Act and the Wagner-Peyser Act Programs that need to ensure
that job orders and job placements are in compliance with the minimum wage laws.
Additional Information regarding the impact of these changes for various workforce
programs is described in the attachment provided with this memorandum.

Please share this information with staff and administrators that work with the Food
Stamp Employment and Training (FSET), Wagner-Peyser (WP), Weifare Transition
(WT), and Workforce Investment Act (WiA) programs.

LAS/ojl
Attachment

cc: JenniLee Robins
Barbara Griffin
Kevin Neal
Agency for Workforce Innovation
The Caldwell Building, Suite 100 » 107 East Madison Street » Tallahassee » Florida 32399-4122
Phone 850-245-7130 & Fax 850-921-3226 « (TTY/TDD 1-800-955-8771 — Voice 1-800-955-8770)
For more information go to www.floridajohs.org
An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon reguest {o

individuals with disabilities. All voice telephone numbers on this document may be reached by persons
using TTY/TDD equipment via the Florida Relay Service at 711.



0870272009 09:7168 FaX 352 588 0845 DSBPC_Purchasing Dept _ #;oon2/0002

District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard ¢ Land O' Lakes, Plorida 34638 « 813/794-2000

3!
A
£
-5
5
s

g

Lieather Florentino, Superintendent wisw pascoki2 flus

Department of Purchaging

Kondra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

$15/ 794-2221  Fax: B13/ 7942111

T2 7742221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco k12 fl.us

August 3, 2009
BID RENEWAL REQUEST.
BID #: 07-028-DR
BID TITLE: Temporary Personncl Scrvices

ﬁ. Yes, | agree to renew 07-028-DR, under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. The renewal
term will bepin on Scptember S, 2009 and expire on September 4, 2010.

-__No, T do not agree to renew 07-028-DR.

~ I 8}"}/0 ? e

e

N D
" 5

AN

Typed Name and Title: M@cﬁ =tnher. Dt!’f ELTOR 09 Cb ot ons

e anrocoe e i

Telephone (wiarca codc): 2 *72‘4'2‘1’ 0P Fux Number (w/arsa code): 4 L'?:.’ZJ? / —GlLBd2_

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

Ry agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to he in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act”.
Vendors conducling business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students aré present, or (2) have direet contact with students, or (3) have access to or control of school funds mast be

" ‘Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources. Ifany of the above applies to this contract, you must bave thosc
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Fuman Resource Nepartment prior to commencement
of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Pleage contact 81 3/794-2521 to arrange for an

. appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to horng by (he vendor. You may access .
inlormation regarding this Taw through (be inlernet link: Thitoseleetion.dos state flus/laws/05 Llaws/ch_2005-028.pdf.
This luw is effcetive September 1, 2005, :

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, thal ncither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declarcd incligible, or voluntarily excluded
from participation in this trangaction per the provigions of Florida Statulc 287.133(2¥a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICT SCIIOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Buycr Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O’ TAKES, FT, 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

Diutrict Wide Acereditation * Southern Aysociation of Colleges and Schools




nnnnnn W™D

AR [« XTI ] Frever b 1 ' %
"*to: Amy Flack U et 313 7842111 Page 2 of 2 8/20/2008 4111 Y ¥IEIVVLE

if  District School Board of Pasco County
7227 1and O Lakes Boulevard * 1and O Lakes, Florida 34638 « 813/ 794-2000

Pases (ﬂ!_ﬁg?!_ﬁfgnfs_

Heather Floventing, Supetintendent www pasco k1A fLus

Depariment of Purshasing

Kendra Qoadman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 704-222%  Far 81y 794-2111

7071 774-2224  TDD: 843/ T94-2484

459/ 524-2221  e-mall:; kgoodman@pasco.k12.hus

August 3, 2009
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
B1D #: $7-028-DR

BID TITLE: Tanporary Pevsonnel Servicos

Yes, 1-agree to renew 07-028-DR, under the same terms and vondilions as the exigting bid. The rencwal
torm will bogin on September 5. 2009 and expire on September 4, 2010,

No, Ido not agree to renew 07-028-DR.

Company Name: /h ‘Clan ang Sony Zre 'Jrl’"‘ 4&‘/) very gm'ﬂ]&r vars] ﬂwanAr«'mq/r

Signature: __g;;( 7% i‘(‘ /AMM Date: _E-19-27
Typed Name and Title: P44 '-nglmp _Yﬂ/'(’ S Jc'rv f

Telephone (wiarea code): 2.2 37 I &9 Pax Number (w/area code): _Buv 2y -0 562

DATE TR PLEASKE FAX YO FURCHASING

O LATER THAN ASAP

By agrocing to Tenew, vendor acknowledges and agrees 10 be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunsford Act™
Vendors conducting business, with the Distriot School Beard of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when
students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, ov (3) have acorss ko or conirol of school funds must be
Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources, I any of the above applics 1o this contract, you must have those
individanls Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Humun Resource Departiment prioy to commencemsnt
of services or work and must provide = list of employces with renewal. Plense contaot 813/794-2521 1o arrange for un
appointment, Costs associatcd with this background screvning are to bome by the vendor, You may success
information regarding this law through the internet link: http:/electiondos.state. i, us/laws/05 Haws/c

This law is effective September 1, 2005,

28.pdf.

‘The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of thiy bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presentty debarred, suspended, proposed lor debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily cxcluded
from participation in this tansaction pex the provivions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO: DISTRICE SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O* LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2227 (PHONE) {313) 794-2111 (FAX)

Districy Wik Accredimtlon * Southem Association of Colloges und Schooi;




08/08/2008 09:48 FAX 3562 588 0845 USBPC _Purchasing Uept

Pt et P et 122 BYpm P. &31

HoonZ /0002

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lakes Boulevard = Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 = 813/ 7942000

ek Finreritioo, Suparinmadont wiow pasco.f 12 A us

Deparment of Furchasing

Kendra Goodman, GPPE, Purchasing Agont

813/ 794-2221 Fox. 813/ 704-2111

TR2T] 7742221 TR 813/ 7842484

SR GRA-Z221 e-mail: kgoodroan@@pascok12..us

August 3, 2009

MD BENKWAL RECHTRET

BI #: O7- D28
BID TEVLE: Temporacy Fecsomad Secvices

Waw, 1 agree to venew §7-0Z8-DIR, vnder the same terme and conditions as the existing bid. I'be renewnl

term will begin on September S, 200% 2nd expire on Sentember 4, 2000,
Nay, T do nof apree to renew G7-H28-1D8

Company 5T JAA ‘ » ‘

Typed NOD T { Lt &g a0 M.%%M/ e o
Telephone (w/nrea gode): %3_’:_ B T 2 O Fax Number (w/area code): 5&3:33’1*’:_9;&3@@

DATE DUE: PLEASE F. PURCHASING TER FIAN ASAER

Dy apecing to renew, vendor acknowlcdges and agrees to be in cemplinnce with the “Togsiva Lunsfond Acl™.

Vendors conducting businass, with the Tistrict School Howrd of Pasce County, who will (1) be at the schoeol when

stedents are present, or (23 have direct contnet with students, or (3} have accoss (o or aontrol of sechool funds metse b

" Levol 2 fingorprinted by Fuman Rogources. I8 any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted mud soroened by the Biswicts Human Resourss Depariment prior 1o eammenocmoent

of services o work and wust provide a list of employoss with reprewial.  Please contact B3 3/ T7P4-252% 10 axvanpy for an

appointment. Costs associated with this background soreening ure to borne Iry the vendor, YOou oomy st

information regarding this law through the internet link:  hitn:delection dog slale. f1.esfta w03 Huws/vh 2005-028.paf.

Fhas lw s eTfecetive Septaanlmor 1, 2005,

The prospective bidder certifies, by submisston and signature of this bid renewal form, that noither it nor ity
principals ate presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debanment, declared neligible, or voluntrily excluded
from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Floride Hitatte 2B7.133(2)x).

PLEASE RETURN 1O NS TRICT SCHODL, BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTMN: Agny Flock, Baysr Assivtont
PURCHASING DEFARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL. 3a638
(813) 7942227 (PHONE) (R13) 794.2111 (FAX)

District Wide Ancreditatinn * Southem Assoctation of Colloptn aad Schooks




AUG-03~38 03:50PM  FROM-LEGAL AFFAIRS

18007734747 T-555 P.01/01 F-G9E

uB/03/2008 08,15 FaX 952 588 0348 peppt_Purchasing Dept @ oo0z/0002

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O Lakes Bovlevard ¢ Tand O' Lakes, Florlda 34638 » 813/ 7942000

o

Department of Furchasing

wendra Goadman, CPPR, Purchasing Agent

813 78d-2221  Fax, 813/ 784-2119

727 1742220 TDD 813 7842484

359/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoadman@pascomz.ﬁ.us

Hepirer Foreniiao, superinendent i frescorkd2 fLus

Aungust 3, 2009

BID RENEWAL. REQUEST
RID # 07-028-DR
BI1D TITLY: Temporary Personnel Services

® Ve, I agres 1o senow 07-028-DR, under the s lerms and condilions as the existing bid. The renewal
Terrm will hegin on_Saptember S, 2009 and cxpite on September 4, 2040

Na, | do nor agres 10 FEREW 07-028-1R.

Compeny Name: Labol Ready. Southeast., Ing.

Signulures éﬁ“é) Pare: RSl

Typed Name and fitle: Curry Bdwards, senioy Contract AGMInNLSLratol

‘Ielephone (wiaren cade): 253 € go-s308__ . . FusNumber (w/iren code): 25373822593

DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

By agresing 1o renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees be in compliance with the *J esslen Lunsford Act™.

Vendnrs conducting husingss, with the Diatrier School Board of Pasca County, whe will (1) he at the schoal when

studients arg present, ar (2) have diveet contact with smdents, or (3) have 40¢Ess 1 oF conmral of school fimds paust be

" Level 2 fngerprinted by Human Resonres., 1 any of the ahove applies [ this BoBiract, you mEwst Have those
individusls Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by (he YHstricts Human Resuutes Depariment prior 1o commencement
of services or work and piust provide # Hst of cmpluyces with rencwal. Pleass contact 813/794-2521 1o arrangs for an

appoinnuent. Costs asgnciated with this buckground screening arc (o borne by the vendor. 'Yon tnay ACCesS

infarmation regarding His low through the intemet tink: hmpe? election.dos.stae.fl .usfigwg_lgk_gs_ggwﬂel;__z_ggﬁwozg,nglf,
This law is offeetive September 1, 2008,

Tie prospeciive bdder ceriifics, by submission amd signahure of this bil renewal forms, that neither it nor its
principals are presently Jebarred, suspendet, proposed Lor Seburment, declared ineligible, or volumtarily excluded
from participation in this TRNIACHON DT the provisions of Florida Statte 287.133(2)(@)-

PLEASE RETURN 1€k PSTRICT SCHOQOT. RBOARD OF PARCO COUNLY
ATTN: Amy Flack, Buyer Axsistant
PURCHASING DEPARRTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAXES, FL 34638
(813} 7942227 (PTIONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

Diserice Wide Accraditaion = soudhern Associatlon of Colieges and Schanls




2009-Aug-14 10:14 AM Maxim Healthcore Services 3055568909
08/10/2008 14:22 FAY 352 588 0845 D8BPE_Purchasing Dept Boco2/0002

District School Board of Pasco County
7227 1and Q' Lakes Boulevard * 1and O' Lakes, Florida 34638 » 813/ 794-2000

Heather Siorentine, Superintendent wine pescoRIZflus

Creparmant of Purchasing

Kondra Goadman, OPPB, Purchasing Agent

813 784-2221  Fax 8137 7942111

72211742221  TDD: 8138/794-2484

3521 524-2031  s-mall: kgoodmang@@pasco.k12.l.us

August 3, 2009
BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID #: 07-028-DR

BID TITLE: Temporary Personnel Services

\/ch:, 1 agree to renew D7-028-DR, under the same torms and conditions as the existing bid. ‘L'he renewal
term will begin on_September 5. 2009 and expive on September 4, 2010,

No, 1 do not agree to renew 07-028-DR. N
Company Name: _ Mo Hm{.{"’:&“ﬁa . $ efices
Signature: <D = Z{’\‘_}q ' Dator '7{/ ! "!,/ o9
Typed Name and Title: @(jj\ht{ Mo auy Ad vinishedor=
Telephone (whares code): _ 77 = B3Y - q44Y  Tax Number (wiarea code): _ 7R T~ B34~ 95685

DATE DUF: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

By agrecing lo remew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the “Jessica Lunstord Act”,
Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Paseo Clounty, who will (1) be ut the school when

_ students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access 10 or vonirel of sehool funds must he
Lével 2 fingerprinted by Fluman Resources. If any of the above applics to this contraut, you must have those
individuals T.evel 2 fingerprinted and sereencd by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to commencement
of services or work and rust provide a list of coployoes with renewsl, Plesse contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an
appointment. Costs ussociaied with (his background screening are to borne by the vendor. You may acecss
infurmation regarding this law through the internet link: hitp:/election.dos.state. {lng/laws/03 Uaws/ch 2005-028.pdf
This law ic effective September |, 2005,

The prospective bidder eertifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals arc presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily cacluded
[rom participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(s).

PLEASE RETIIRN T(: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTN: Awmy Flack, Buyer Assiviant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LAND
LAND C’ LAKES, F1. 34638
(813} 794-2227 (PHONE) (813} 794-2111 (FAX)

Diistricr Wide Accredimtion « Southern Associution of Colleges and Schuols

373




FROM Suwarnes Medical- /Tarpon Spring FAX NG, 17278391228 o mﬁ_u& p3 2889 18:54AM P2

OB/03/2008 09:20 FAX 852 586 0845 UsppPp Purchasing Nept

Hooo2/0002

District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O Lakes Soulevard » Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 = B13/ 7942000

Reather Borenting, Supédmerxdem ity frasien k{2 flus
Dapertment of Purchaesing
Kendra Goodman, CFPB, Furchasing Agsnt
813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 7942111
72717742221 TDD: B1Y/ T84-2484
821 524-2321  gemal); kgoodmean@pascok12.0.us
August 3, 2009

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
By #: O07-028- 191
BID TITLE: Temporayy Personnss Seyvices
— Yes, 1 agree to renew 07-028-DR, under the sarme terms awd conditions as e existing bid. 'The rencwal

term will begin on September 3, 2009 and expire on Septumber 4, 2010, ‘

No, I do not upree to renew O‘M}Zﬁ?DR. . .
Company Natag; Siion nnee b Y eolicall FBQ el
signarure: \ Ul 000 0z STy Date: _ §;’§ 3(&;;)(\(3@

Typed Name and Tifle: Victoria Sidiauskas, Branch Manager
Tolephone (w/area code) I ) 138 - K00, Fax Number (w/aren eode) 130 - O2AC 10
DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN ASAP

By agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to he in complianca with the “Teasica Lumaford Aci”.
Venidors condusting business, with the Distriot School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) he at the schoal when
students arq prosent, or (2) have direet contyet with students, or (3) have agoexs to or control of achool funds must bo

" 'Lével 2 fingerprinted by Human Resoutoee, T any of the sbove appiics o this contragt, you miust hive thoao
individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and serecd by the Distriels Human Kesource Dupartment prior to commencement
of services or work and moust provide a list of employcer with rencwal. Please contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an
appointment. Costs assooiated with thig brekeround sereening are to borne by the vendor. - You may access
informuation regarding this law through the intemet link: hitp:/election.dos.state.flos/lawe/0S 1 laws/eh _2005-02R jdf,
This law is affoctive Scptember 1, 2005,

The prospective bidder certifies, by subrmizsion and sipmslure of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its
principals are presently debarred, suspendad, proposed for debgzmmt, declared ineligible, or volumtarily exohuded
from participation in this transaction per ths provisions of I'lorida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN 10: LIS TRICT SCHOOL BOART OF PASCO COUNTY
AYIN: Amy Flack, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANI
LAND O3 LAKES, IFL 34638
. (R123) 794:2227 (PHONT) (813) 794.2111 (RAX)
i

Distvien Wide Accfeditation » Southarn Assorlation of Chllages and Schools

&



District School Board of Pasco County
7927 Land O’ Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.kI2flus

Department of Purchasing

" Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

B13/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

7271 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

September 2, 2008

MEMORANDUM
TO: Honorable School Board Members

| FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agentl@‘@
RE: Bid #07-028-DR, Temporary Personnel Services

Third Year Renewal of Five-Year Contract :
Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Finders, Labor Ready
Southeast, Inc., Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 5, 2006, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary Personnel
Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This bid is a five-year contract, renewable
annually based upon mutual consent of the parties. The second year of the agreement will
expire on September 4, 2008.

Considering services have been satisfactory, all companies were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement. They have agreed in writing
(attached) to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage, effective January 1,
2008 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of $.29/hour which is
allowed per the terms of the original bid.

It is my recommendation at this time to enter into the third year of the agreement with the
vendors noted above with the adjustment of $.29 added to each hourly rate. The third year of
the contract will cover the period of September 5, 2008 through September 4, 2009. Should
you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at your earliest
‘convenience.

achoot Boatd
Diee e Caunty
KDG/act ‘
Attachments SEP 02 7008

gsoard Approved

District Wide Accreditation ¢ Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiow. pasco.k12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
§13/794.2222  Fax: 813/794-2111

1274774-2222  TDD: 813/794-2484
352/524.2222  email: kgoodman@pasco.k12.flus

August 23, 2007

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members “b

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agem&

SUBJECT: Bid 07-028-DR Temporary Personnel Services
Second Year of a Three-Year Agreement

Able Body Labor, Express Personnel Services, Labor Ready Southeast, Inc.,
Labor Finders, Maxim Healthcare, and Suwannee Medical

On September 5, 2006, official action (attached) was taken to award the Temporary
Personnel Services bid to the above-referenced vendors. This is a three-year contract,
renewable annually at the mutual agreement of the parties. The first year of the agreement is
due to expire on September 4, 2007.

Considering services have been satisfactory, the vendors were contacted to determine their
willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. They have indicated in writing
(attached) that they are willing to do so. Due to an increase in Florida’s Minimum Wage on
January 1, 2007 (attached), the above listed companies are entitled to an increase of 27 cents
per hour which is allowed per the terms of the original bid.

It is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with the vendors
noted above. The contract period will be September 5, 2007 through September 4, 2008.
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to me at your earliest
convenience.

] i Board
KDGfsn Dlsot; !gtas:g %Oounty
Attachments SEP 04 2{]0]
Board Approved

District Wide Accreditation ® Souther Association of Colleges and Schools



Heiping Students Ry,
B

*

District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2021  g-mail: kgoodman@pasco.kK12.1l.us

Januvary 25, 2007
MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable Board Members ‘ w ,6

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Rescission of Category I
Bid #07-028-DR: Temporary Personnel Services
Tri-State Employment

On September 5, 2006, Tri-State Employment was one of six vendors awarded portions of the
above-mentioned bid. - Tri-State Employment was awarded Job Category 1 for Food Service
Worker, Custodial Worker, and Clerical Worker.

The Custodial Services Department and the Purchasing Department have made several attempts to
work with Tri-State Employment in regards to custodial temporary services workers. ‘Custodial
Services has requested help for custodial services on several occasions, by fax and phone. No one
from Tri-State Employment has returned their calls or sent workers to meet the needs of the
District.

The Purchasing Department has spoken with Susan Kennedy, Contract Manager, regarding
Temporary Custodial Services both by phone and by e-mail and was told that Tri-State
Employment would be honoring the bid and would be sending temporary help when requested.
To date, no workers have been provided.

On December 19, 2006, Purchasing sent a certified letter to Tri-State Employment asking them to
provide written documentation on how they anticipate complying with the bid. Purchasing
received an e-mail from Susan Kennedy, Contract Manager, on January 11, 2007, stating that
they are still working on the situation and have been trying to recruit workers but to no avail.

The district has not been able to hire the temporary custodial service help needed from

Tri-State. As there appears to be no improvement in Tri-State’s ability to meet our bid
requirements, we are requesting to have Tri-State’s award rescinded and reawarded to Express
Personne! Services, the next lowest vendor. Further, we recommend to the School Board that
Tri-State Employment be removed as a future bidder for a period of three years due to failure to

perform.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if [ can be of further asgistance, please

feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience. Diatriet Sehoo! Board
Distriet School Board nF s OG0l Boay
of Pasco County of Pasco County

Date/Time: Board Approved . | b Approved

Diistrict Wide Accredization * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



- District School Board of Pasco County
7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 7942000

i
i

Et .

2 4
[~BE
=
E
[L1
17
S
Fo
frd
=
=3
=
=
£
@»
o5
[-"

Heather Fiorentino, Supezintendent ' winy, pasco. k12 flus
Department of Maintenance & Facilites Operations 813/ 794-7960 East FAX: 813/794-7593
11815 Treebreeze Drive » New Port Richey, FL. 34654 . T2 TTA-T960 West TDD: 813/794-2484
Eddie Flicker, Custodial Services Coordinator 352/ 524-7960 Central eficker@pasco.kl2 flus

MEMORANDUM

January 23, 2007
TO: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant
FROM: Edward M. Flicker, Custodial Services Coordinator

SUBJECT: Tri-State Temporary Services

The following is the information that will show the attempts that have been made to obtain
non-instructional substitute coverage from Labor Finders.

s

A request was faxed on 12/04/06 for non instructional substitute for Lacoochee Elementary.
Theresa called letting me know that they had no one available to send.

A request was faxed on 12/07/06 for non instructional substitute for Moon Lake Elementary.
I left a message for Collette to get back to me by 10:45 am. She never called me and at

' 11:00 a.m. I spoke to Theresa who said that Collette received the message. 1 told her T would
have to call my nekt vendor. :

A request was faxed om 12/13/06 for non instructional substitute for Denham Oaks
Flementary and Lacoochee Elementary. I called at 3:00 p.m. and left a message with
Theresa for Collette to call me in the morning. On 12/14/06 at 9:00 a.m. I called and Theresa
told me that Collette was not available but she had given her the message on 12/13. 1told her
that T would have to go with the next vendor. -

EMIE/mc

L‘:i%ﬁ;ég% fehoot B?arc%
Distriet School Board of Pasco County

of Pasco Couny 'F ‘ SEP 0 2 2{]98
FEB 06 2007 |
gonrd Approvad
Sasrd Approvad

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



2
f> op
| ofbizg RE =
o 38
ot S 2 Gs @
B8R ™ 2 Ba
e - 2. £ e
8o = i
- S L o o S —
Bt 8
5 L
aN AN 8N 1N gN aN JURISISSY UHTEaL]
aN aN N N N aN [euoissayordered/Nd T
AT AxoBoje)y qor
N gN aN 4N N an JUBJSISSY 918)) PINYD)
aN an (AN aN anN 4N [euoisssjoadereg
an aN aN aN N aN JWIEISIss Y uonelodsuely,
- :JII A10d018D) qof
96°Z1 o90'g N0Y/09°6 JANI0M JSIIN0D) HEIN/ASEM
g5l 90’9 noy/0¢s 1ad[o} [BOIUBYOIA
5¢71 509 A00Y/06°9 Jadjar] sepeil
- e . IHAoIaD dof
N N N T eyiop eOLR[D]
N AN an INIOAN TRIPOISND
sl §0'S NOTYHE 9 JORTOp SDIAIAG POOY
1] A108338]) qor
TIvd ONITIE |= 894 90IAMAS | + IV Avd | SIV ONITIE | = HHLHDIANES | + 1V AVd NOLLINMDSHEA | # WHLL
wmwﬁm T ‘Aeyony Hod M9N 6SLEE T ‘Toremgaln HJ-8T0-L0 # AIY
o 0T 9ng “¥S ¥S ISES pAIg Avg 013D 0OE SHOTAYHS TANNOSYHd A9V HOJNEL 1L AT
S90JAISG [OULOSIAg §5010X T 10qe] Apog 31qV W 0£'7 - 900T ‘A2 ATAL -ONINAAQ 40 HIVA

NOLLY NGV L Qi ALNNOD 028Vd 40 Q¥vo8 T00HIS JIMASIC

goard Approved



k=t -
2 ofieg He o= . k)
"N — T Ho e .
my o= > o - o3
B8 ™~ 2 nE & 09
50 , 2 56 o~ B
50 N M; WC g
g <O = o0 w §
o8 % 0.8, < W
15 . B2 B8 2
o 50 Rif %
0 =

o 4N aN 8N N N 4N JUEISISSY Y3[eaH]
L 8N N N aN N aN JeuoIssajoIdBIB /NG T -

o TAI AToSare] qof

PUBISISSY 18 PIYD

[euoissajoideseyg

JUBSISSY UOTRIIOdsnRI],

TITT A108a)eD) qor

TNI0A, JOLIN0D) [TETA/ASYM

JOGIST] [BOILRYOSA]

IoGJ3] SopRi],

11 £108218) qor

IAWIOM [BOUISID)

IOSHOM, [RIPOISTY

IS0 ODIAISG POOY

] 1] 41039380y QO
TV ONITTIE | = 900 0TANES | +3IVEAVd | HIVIONITIE | =HHS HDIAMHS | -+ HIVY AVd NOLLITYOSHd | # WA
ZS9¥E T “ASYSD 3104 MON 899%€ 14 ‘A2plIcH X AA-820-L0 # (]
o 61 AeMUSTH 57} S0L9 DA{g PURID 9ppE SHOIAYES THNNOSYHAd AMVIOINAL *HTLIL &
| ouy ‘Apesy] 1092 SIRpUL] 10qE7] Nd O£~ 900T “4T ATOL ONINHJO 40 HIY

NOLLYNEYL QIF AINNOD 00SVd 4C Qu¥v0E TI00HDS LOf1SId



¢ afied

Dlstrict School Board
of Pasco County -
FER 06 2007
scad Appraved

g
Ef'

aN N N MBISISSY YR
aN anN aN retolssayordee /N1
AT AaoBa3e)y qof
05'el SL'9 SNOY/CL9 JueISISSy alely PIisy
ls6 21 SHo InOY/NS G [euossajosduing
6T S¥'o moy/pg'o JUR)SISSY nonEuOdsUR ],
YT Ad0Sa18)) qof
§6C1 Ste NOY/Qe 9 IO JRUNOT [TRIN/OST A
$6°¢1 $7'9 ) Todfaf] [EORICYOIIN |
671 £¥'9 meypsg Tad[ey] sapell
Y Al0da)8)) qof
S611 ) IOY/p5 9 133LI0M TEOLISIT
g6zl S¥'9 INoY/pe g JSNICA TBIpOISI
6Tl P9 Moy/ngo 133I0M, BOJAISE POOS
1y Aro8a3e)) qop
HIVY @Zﬂﬁm =GHd JOIAGHS | + IV AVd NOLLARIDSIAH WHLL
£19PE T Pjiasqooig HA-820-L0 +# (UG
‘P 2A010 susUng 8iE/ STOIANAS TANNOSHId AdVI0dNEL ‘H1LLL dIE
| -ouf mmmoduely Nd 0t:T - 9007 LT ATOLHONINHIC 40 H1vd

NOLLYINAV L Q18 ALNNGO 0ISVd 40 Qdv0d TOCHIS LOMiSId

Batrist School Board
of Pasco County

SEP 02 2008
Board Approved



2
gz =
my &5
B8
60 -z
afiey 59
¥ Ta <
BE o
g5 2
fa
.é Ead
hlt=1
T
o/
e
gN N N e ] o MEBISSY NESH) O &
N aN AN G e e e [eucissajodeleNgT| L n
SRS e i = nu._w .O
{A] Arodayery qop =
€N N 8N 05P1 SLL 0Y/CL'G JuRSISSY JIED PIMD|  ©
aN N N (g€l 00°L MOT/OEG jeuossayoxderey WW:.
gN aN aN aN aN N weisissy uopepodsuei|
- m S
11 A1sH0)e]) qof w..wm
i oo
aN HN aN N aN N JOIOA ISLINOT) TIRA/S8T M M e
8N N aN N aN N Isdiof] jeolueyoe Nl
N N gN 1N aN aN 1adiol] sapriy
111 Alodaie]) qof
00°L . moy/g5'o I0M [BIB]0
N N INI0M, 1RIDOISNY)
aN aN 19I0 A B01AI0Y DOOY
i1 Aro3a3e) qor
FALVYE ONITHHE 98] IOIAYES +ZLVI AVd | SLVEONITTIYE |=H8d EDIAMAS | + HLVH AYd NOLLITEOSHA # WELE
QEGOT AN 0 MoN! PEOTE T “IOpng e MT-8TO-LO # AIF
10013 WS “A2aprROIF 091

|

L9E ¥0g 'O'd

SHOIAMHS TANNOSYEd AVIOdHY -HTLLL did

sooiadeg juswrdo|dusy 98)5-H],

[eUUosIad TESIPIA] SotilEmng

W4 0ET

- 9007 LT AINL ONINEJ0 40 51V

NOLLYINgv.L Qig ALNNOD 03SYd 40 a¥v0d T00HDS LoRLSIa

£E8 06 2007

Boasd Approved

|

SEP 05 200

_ Board Approved,

Board Approved



v afied

aourd ApBroved

B o~
8E = B
55 T B
S0 P &
- b =
8¢ B
=l
2L ™
T
U B | el
aN aN anN JEslsSy QEsH| R E | e
aN aN N enorssajoIde R NG T S0 MJM
AT Adoda1e)y qog wM 2l
=% | Lt
gN an aN 05vl1 SLL HOG/CL'9 JueISISSY 218D PIIYD| B 2
gN N gN 08°€1 00°% 0L 9 _ [euoysseroxdeleg
aN aN aN aN 9N anN JUe)SISSY uoneLodsuril
11T Aredaie)) qor
aN N aN N dN N IPEOM IOLNGY) [TEARSYM
aN aN aN aN aN N Jed[oH [eotuByasiA
N N aN aN N N 1ad[oF] $opeiL
o] ATodoeD qop
90'8 9.1 M0Y/0S'9 0$'cl 00'L N 3]0/, [E01IRL)
7E'8 781 IN0T/0$"9 aN aN aN Io3IoM [eIpoISn)
(A% 8’1 IN0Y/06°9 aN anN 8N - A0 SOIATRE PO
. 4 Alogdaye)) qop
ALY ONITTIE - 981 A0IAYEY + BIVYAVd | SV DNITI | = 394 HOIANES | + IV Avd NOLLIDMOSHA # IWHIT
8E00T AN SHOX MaN PSOTE T Jepng eye] AG-820-L0 H Ald
) 1001 PG “Aemprolg 09] L L95%0g'0Od SEDIAAS TANNOSYAd RIVMOJALL ‘ITLLL (0Ig
53014198 Justfo[dwy aJRIS-LL JSUUCEIog [BOIPATA SdUlBMOY W 08T~ 9007 LT AT -DNINGdO J0 FIVd

NOLLY YL QI8 ALNNOD 025V4 20 QY08 TOCHDS LORILSIO



Bid Title Temporary Personnel Number of Vendors Notified 347

Services — Human Resources
Department

‘Bid Number - 07-028-DR

Number of Bids Distributed 20

Date Solicited [ 07/03/2006 Number of Vendors Bidding 7

Date Opened 07/27/2006 Number of Formal “No Bid” | None
Responses
Date Board 09/05/2006 Funding Source General
. Presentation '

Grand Total of Bid 437,000

Total Savings 81,588

Recommendation:
Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet ap Jowest and best Tesponsive,

responsible bids meeting written specifications. In addition, we are requesting permission o negotiate
with interested parties for Category IV, as we only received one bid. Due to the high demand for thesé
services, the using departieent has requested two additional vendors be selected.

Term of Contract:
This bid is a multi-awarded bid by category. This is the first year of a five-year bid, renewable annually by

written mirtaal consent. The first year of the contract will commence September 5, 2006 and continue
through September 4, 2007. ‘ .

Notations and Exceptions: :

The award of this bid is by multiple award for the three most responsive, responsible bidders in each
category meeting written specifications. Under the terms of the bid, when requesting temporary services,
the District may request placement from any one of the three awardees. :

Recommend rejection of Able Body Labor for Job Category I for not meeting the written specification that
all jobs in each category must be bid. Recommend rejection of Suwannee Medical Personnel for Job -
Categories I and III for not meeting the written specification that all jobs i each category foust be bid.

Unit cost remain the same, fixed service fees may be increase based upon School Board approval and at
anytime during the duration of this contract with 30 days written notice. Total will vary depending on

actual needs,

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and
time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated Bv: ~

Anita Szymansk, Supervisor of Human Resources; Rick Kurtz, Director of Food & Nutrition Services; and

E'gdie Flicker, District Custodial Services Manager

Difueppras

Distriet Sehool B

g - : Fi Sl Board :
of Pasco CountyBids Prepared By: 97 Pasco Gy .
Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant ' | ’_/ . v Bt?{%‘g?ﬂ%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁ

eviewed and Authorized By: \{j SETUS 008
Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent © g ) 7
Date/Time: _ Board Approves

FER 06 2007

Boavd Aoproved




e,
B> e w -
Lo SEE T o
T3 ™~ & o5 =
Q) [ & - h, ._.n..w [ €end
£o SV M» o0 ..
@ W <~ = m w oy
. M mm A
At T 20 ]
EhE: £y 1l
5 Frdien
s
‘ ¢ £ w
{IN AN HN N gN AN JUBISISSY [eol] a5
N N N N N N [euorssgyordere /NI w m
%o
1A] A108038]y qop b
£1
aN N - 8N gN N €N 1UeISISSY 218D PIIYD
N gN N N N N [euorssorordeing
N N aN 4N N N JuEISISSY UORBLIOASURIT,
i 711 Axodaeny qor
95l 90°9 IOT/HE°9 e Nig - o TOIOA, ISUROT) {FEIN /RS
9571 509 A - Lo aoline 154[9]] (BTSN
9671 90’9 INCU/GS9 e aloy) o Jodysyy sepeil
1 108232y qop
95"l 90’9 Y/ Y N aN N I8XI0M, [ROLID]D
9571 90'9 HN0Y/059 N aN aN II0A4 RIPOISTO)
9eTl 90'% AOY/0CG [SMa 81 co's InOY/0L'9 IOHI0 N, 901ALRG POO]
i AoBaie)) gof
HIVY DNITTIE = S8 HOIANES | + IV AV | HIVIONITUSE | =39 3DIAYES | + IV AVd NOILJTIOSH | # WHLI
SSOPE “Id Aeuony wod MeN _ BSLEE 14 weMIEsl) JA-820-L0 # 19
$0T 2918 $¢ US 16€8 PAIE Ang 03 310D 0RO SHOIAMHS TANNOSYHHEI AVHOIWEL ‘S 1ILL QI
sa0IATRS [OUUOSIS] 88510XT 10qe] Apog 9[qy: WA 0E7  -9007 LT AINL 'ONINHAO 40 HLVA

NOLLYINGY.L Gig ALNNOD 02SVd 40 GHVOS “I00HIS LOMLSIG

Seard Appioved

SEP 05 2005



7 afiey

Pageo County
P02 2008

Board Approved

}

Disjrist Sehoal Board

g 2007

ehpol|Board

i

ageo Copnty

%

Sodrd ApDroNEd

AE

[

bt
By

Dietrict S¢hop! Board
o
7l

Distrist
of

9N

aN

aN

4N

4N

N

JURISISSY HI[BR]

N

4N

AN

aN

4N

N

[euoissajordeIe /NG

AT A108aje7) gop

8N

N

aN

gN

4N

"~ 8N

N

N

€N

JuRISISEY 218D PHYDY

TRuOISSay0IdRIE g

1uegsIssy uopepodsuery

11 Alodaey qor

TBOM IOLINOT) TRAL/BSY A

i

sodyay] [eofuByoapy

2 'a:i& :

Iadiof] sepely;

1 L1edae) qop

I3NI0 A [ROLISL))]

I3¥I0 M [RIPOISHT)

IONIOM SOIAIE POOS

T ATo8xE) gof -

HIVYE ONITHE

= I ADIANAS

+HLVYE AVd

HIVYE ONITTIE

= HH4 dIIAEHS

+HIVI AVd

NOLLIIDSIA # WL

7C9bE Td AUOTY 1904 AON

899p¢ T4 “ABPHOH

WA-8Z0-L0 # Qg

61 AemyBI 8 609

_ PATH PUBID) OpipL

" SHOTAYAS TANNOSYEA ANVIOINGL ‘A HLIL QI8

m Uy ‘Apeey 1008

$10pULT 10qET]

NOLLYINAV L. if ALNNOD QJSVd 40 Quv0d "IO0HIS LOISIC

WA 0ET - 9007 '1,7 AT0L 'ONINAJO 0 3LV A



=
gz =
¢ abeg 25
ey ™
£
DH D
iy
2o
£° &
aN N N TUB)SISSY 3[EOY]
N N 8N euoissapordes /NJT
1A] AsoBage) gop
JUBISISSY 12y PIIYD
JeuosssajoIdeiny
JURISISS Y uolepodsueIy
11 A1edxuny qop
S6C1 £F'a HMOY/HE9 ILIO M JOLINIODY TTRIAFSSUM
£6'¢l Sv's InOW/059 Iadop [BoTRROo A
! 5v'e [not/psg Iodpo}] $epeiy,
:J1 A8 qoy
S6°11 i) In0Y/06° ISRIOM TBOLIR]D
S6T1 e INOY/0S"Y IONIOM, JRIpOISH)
S6'Tl V9 HOY/05°9 JANI0A, 90JAISE POOY
1] Atedage)y qor
HIVY ONITIIE |=HHd 40IAMES | + HIVI AVd NOILLATEOSH | # WELE
£197E T “9fl1Asyoolg HA-870-L0 # Al
P eA0ID) supgsung gi¢/ “SHOTAMHS TANNOSYHd AMVIOdWAL I 1I1L a1d
_ “OUJ JamOduely W 08T - 9007 ‘L7 A0 DNINHIO 40 31va

NOLLYTINavL qig C.Z;Ou (0JSvd 40 Qdv0d TO0HDS 10M1SIg

Hoard Apbroved

2
v
8 b=
By o
=8 &
eY  om
50
oE O
Lo
o
T
B i
3
3
B e
e g
oE &
Mﬂn.w £l
(=] .
.mO L
hg <
e OF
L0y
b
a

Boaid Approved

Board Approved





